

Govt of West Bengal

Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 331-Edn(T)/4A-07/16

Dated, Kolkata, the 16th August, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this department's Notification bearing No. 135-Edn (T)/4A-07/15 dated: 01.03.2016, relating to provisional appointment of Shri Debojyoti Mitra, Professor in Mechanical Engineering at Kalyani Government Engineering College, Kalyani, it is hereby notified that the period of provisional appointment of Shri Debojyoti Mitra, Professor in Mechanical Engineering at Kalyani Government Engineering College, Kalyani is extended from 02.05.2018 till 01.5.2019 on account of incomplete Police Verification Report as he was appointed provisionally for two years with effect from the date of Joining his joining (i.e. 02.05.2016), until further orders.

By Order of the Governor

Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 331/1(10) -Edn(T)/ 4A-07/16 (10)

Dated, Kolkata, the 16th August, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata --700001.
- 2. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, W.B. 4 Lyons Range , Kolkata-700001.
- 3. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 24-PSC(IVA)/1S-11/2015 (pt. V), dated 20.01.2016.
- 4. The Director Technical Education, West Bengal, 10th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 5. The Principal, Kalyani Government Engineering College, Kalyani, Dist. Nadia. West Bengal.
- 6. The Accounts Officer, Kalyani Government Engineering College, Kalyani, Dist. Nadia. West Bengal.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Kalyani, Nadia, W.B.
- 8. Shri Debojyoti Mitra, Professor in Mechanical Engineering, Kalyani Government Engineering College, Kalyani, Dist. Nadia. West Bengal
- O. Computer Cell for uploading the Notification for extension of provisional appointment on the website: www.wbhed.gov.in

10. Guard file.

Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal